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L COVER LETTER

3
-

TO: New Filing Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Oceav Ciry ThperwHc & Hsoc,p70n)
Name of Corporation — must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida
"Certificate of Existence", or "Cerificate of Good Standing” and check are submitted 1o register the above referenced

not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence conceming this matter to the following:

Kieaeo T STRMs e

Name of Person

OCERS Ty THBLEHELE A350cmTvant
Firm/Company

§50 Wescey HvE

Address i
Fo B
Ocend Ciry, #T _0%33C xR
City/State and Zip Code :}E‘_‘: =
2N
. BEMN
Info@ 0CTabernacle.oirq A
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) J o - §
For further information concerning this matter, please cail: %”Ft o
Kiepareo T STaanscpu a( 609 ) 399. /915
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
New Filing Section New Filing Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed s a check for the following amount:
[ﬂ/$70.00 Filing Fee [ ] $78.75 FilingFee & [ ] $78.75 Filing Fee & D $87.50 Filing Fee,
Certified Copy Certificate of Status &

" Certificate of Status
Certified Copy

ERIE



"om————_

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TQO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN

THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

e
. Océean _C 1Ty “JHEBsgi#ctE  Fsoc,#7rin) _/A/C,
(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like
import in language as will clearly indicate thal it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained
in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

2. _New Tepssy 3. A/ -0738F20
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FET number, if applicable)
Pér ey

. 2 /22 [/ /907 5
(Date of I[rfcorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or “perpetual )

1

6. MIA
(Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration, See sections 617.130] & 617.7502, F.§, to determine penalty liability.)
OCERM ety NMT OFrup

7 550 Wesety HeE
’ (Principal office address)
A.S&y-r-l__-
(Current mailing address)

70 1350 CHAgrmimacE L1E7 HJUMNIITIES 7D DOnonS £E5/gsué i
FLOAt O

e carried cut In the state of Florida)

8.
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country io b
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.0. Box NOT acceptable) B on 52
, : = £o=
Name: //7 C(;'rp 5Crw ces S z& = T}
7 (33:;_' = ——
- foc g | N L)
Office Address: [/ JE¥% &7 7 Covry Norrk rm:z“( ro f
o=
A 7] XLA&‘/’C/: ee. , Florida 33570 o V=) @
(City) (Zip Code) Tam
EI‘""] _':.’

10. Registered agent's acceptance:
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place
designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. T
Jurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties,

and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my pesition as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signafure)

I1. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to
the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the

jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
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12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS
LIT  ATTHCHED

Chairman:

Address:

Vice Chairman:

G374

Address:
Director;
Address:
Director;
Address:
3
B. OFFICERS mo B
™~ —
. P I
President: = ol L
> AJ
Address: .92_.- N
fﬂu‘;_n
_,r?"?', §
2 o
Vice President: =2 —a
oM 2
Address: -
Secretary:
Address:
Treasurer:
Address:

NOTE: Ifncccssa%:f?ndum to the application listing additional officers and/or dircctors.
13 ' Aer/

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

Ricsneo T. STHvICHG)  PHLs (0w /Ca:o

14.
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Ocean City Tabernacle Association
550 Wesley Avenue
QOcean City, NJ 08226

Name

Richard J. Stanislaw
Todd Chamberlain -

Carl Scheelz =
mmis moz.msu
Louis Em:ma ,
Sal Monastero
Robert Stiefbold
Herb Adams
Andrea Bell-Paul
Fred Chase

Lisa Christy
Richard Deansy
Jane French
Joseph Furst
Midge Grunstra
Russell Hanscom
Erik Hostvedt
William Hughes
Robert Hunter
Mary Anne Kull
Richard Kufl
Edward Salmon
John Shirk

Fred Starn
Ginny Weber
Gena Willard

Address

Board of Trustees

FILE

H11 APR 22 AM 9: yiState

TEM# /A

1209 Pleasure Avenya 1Ay 1 Az .w,Onmms City, NJ
112 Waterway Rk L AASSEE, FLOAOgseN City, NJ

226 The Boardwalk, Unit18
5 E, Edinburgh Rd.

32 Wesley Ave

1014 Leopard Road

541 Marita Ann Drive
1743 Rt, 9, Osprey Point #26
2014 Glenwood Dr

101 Heritage Road

1395 Wisteria Dr

530 East Atlantic Bivd

628 Kings Croft

260 Seaview Ct, Unit 1109
127 Tarpon Court

2381 Valley Hill Road
P.O, Box 285

1019 Wesley Road

507 Hanley Lane

1472 Pleasure Avenue
1472 Plsasure Avenue

43 Holly Way

336 Seabright Td

23 Pebble Beach Dr

315 East Oak Ave

614 Hidden Valley Drive

Ocean City, NJ -
Ocean City, NJ
Ocean City, NJ
Berwyn, PA
Northfield, NJ
Seaville, NJ
Qcaan City, NJ
Haddonfield, NJ
Matvern, PA
Ocean City, NJ
Cherry Hill, NJ
Marco Island, FL
Qcean City, NJ
Maalvern, PA
Pipersville, PA
Ocean City, NJ
Downingtown, PA
Ocean City, NJ
Qcean City, NJ
Bridgeton, NJ
Ocean City, NJ

Egg Harbor Twp, NJ

Moorestown, NJ
Dovylestown, PA

Zip

08226
08226
08226
08226

- 08226

18312
08225
08230
08226
08033
19355
08226
08034
34145
08226
19355
18947
08226
19335
08226
08226
08302
0g22¢
06234
08057
18901

Title

President/CEQ
Board Chair

Vice Chair

Secretary
Treasurer
Asst. Treasurer
V.P. Finance
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustes
Trustee
Trusiee
Trustee

Phone #

509.225.4003

609.398.9078

609.91.0218 .
609.391.0005
609.814.1129
610.644.0940
609.641.0465
809.390.0098
609.399.1458
856.428.2622
610.647.8444
609.398.4184
609.941.2546
239.642.8587
609.412.0710
610.827.7722
215.766.2236
609.399.2551
610.321.0405
954.781.6091
954.781.8091
856.825,0500
£809.398.3115
561.694.1143
856.235.5652
215.794.5046

Compensation

Salaried

OC0O0O0DO00OD0D0DO0O0OOO000OO0O0O00DQO



STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
SHORT FORM STANDING

OCEAN CITY TABERNACLE ASSOCIATION
0900045120

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the
above-named New Jersey Non Profit Corporation was registered by this

office on February 23, 1907.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active
business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual

Reports are current.
[ further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:
Richard J. Stanislaw
350 Wesley Avenue
Ocean City, NJ 08226

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | Fwe &2
=,
hereunto set my hand and a_[ﬁxecé@y -

Official Seal at Trenton, this 52 <
16th day of February, 2011 a 5-1

Lo K

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff’

43714
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State Treasurer

Certification# 119544266

Verify this centificate at
https://www] state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Certjsp
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