F1100000 1755

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700196023447

02/28/11--01033--010 **70.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FI ORID.

W11/253

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. OCEAN CITY TABELNACLE ASSOCIATION / (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abb	WC.
(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or ablimport in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporate.	if not so contained
2. NEW JERSEY (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 3. 21-0738420 (FEI number, if applicable)	2
4. 23/1907 5. PERPETUAL (Date of Incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist	
(Date of Incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual")
6. (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determ	
(Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determ	nine penalty liability.)
7. 550 WESLEY HUE OCEAN CITY, NJ O (Principal office address)	8226
(Current mailing address)	
8. TO ISSUE CHARITABLE GIFT ANNUITIES TO DONORS (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: /n Corp Services /nc	ANII APR 22 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
Office Address: 17888 67th Court North	R 22 ASSEE
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: /n Corp Services, Inc. Office Address: /7888 67 th Court North Loxahatchee , Florida 33470 (Zip Code)	AH 9: 21 Fromb
10. Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corp designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to a further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete perj and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.	poration at the place
(\mathcal{X})	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:		LIST	ATTACHED		
Address:					
B. OFFICERS				. ()	<u> </u>
President:				A 72 1	1 dd
Address:				SSEE, F	<u>`</u>
Vice President:					
Secretary:					
Address:					
Treasurer:	,,				
Address:					
	11/1-5	· //	to the application listing additional of		
13(Signat	ture of Chairman, V	shw ice Chairman	or any officer listed in number 12 of	the application)	
14 <i>R</i>	ICHARO J. (Typed or pri	STANISC nted name an	MW PRESIDENT CEO	on)	_

Ocean City Tabernacle Association 550 Wesley Avenue Ocean City, NJ 08226

Board of Trustees | ITEM # /A

Name	Address 2011 ADD 22 AM	o: Gity/State	Zip	Title	Phone #	Compensation
Richard J. Stanislaw	1209 Pleasure Avenuer rapy inc.	See Second City, NJ	08226	President/CEO	609.226.4003	Salaried
Todd Chamberlain	112 Waterway Rot I AHA SSEE, FI DE Gean City, NJ	n Ocean City, NJ	08226	Board Chair	609.398.9078	
Carl Scheetz	226 The Boardwalk, Unit18	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Vice Chair	609.91.0218	·
Ralph Schiavo	5 E. Edinburgh Rd.	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Secretary	609.391.0005	
Louis Walters	32 Wesley Ave	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Treasurer	609.814.1129	; ·
Sal Monastero	1014 Leopard Road	Berwyn, PA	19312	Asst. Treasurer	610.644.0940	
Robert Stiefbold	541 Marita Ann Drive	Northfield, NJ	08225	V.P. Finance	609.641.0465	
Herb Adams	1743 尺t. 9, Osprey Point #26	Seaville, NJ	08230	Trustee	609.390,0998	
Andrea Bell-Paul	2014 Glenwood Dr	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	609.399,1458	
Fred Chase	101 Heritage Road	Haddonfield, NJ	08033	Trustee	856.428.2622	
Lisa Christy	1395 Wisteria Dr	Malvern, PA	19355	Trustee	610.647.8444	
Richard Deaney	530 East Atlantic Blvd	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	609.398.4184	
Jane French	628 Kings Croft	Cherry Hill, NJ	08034	Trustee	609.941,2546	
Joseph Furst	260 Seaview Ct, Unit 1109	Marco Island, FL	34145	Trustee	239.642.8587	
Midge Grunstra	127 Tarpon Court	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	609.412.0710	
Russell Hanscom	2381 Valley Hill Road	Maalvern, PA	19355	Trustee	610.827.7722	
Erik Hostvedt	P.O, Box 285	Pipersville, PA	18947	Trustee	215.766.2236	
William Hughes	1019 Wesley Road	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	609.399.2551	
Robert Hunter	507 Hanley Lane	Downingtown, PA	19335	Trustee	610.321.0405	
Mary Anne Kull	1472 Pleasure Avenue	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	954.781.6091	
Richard Kull	1472 Pleasure Avenue	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	954.781.6091	
Edward Salmon	43 Holly Way	Bridgeton, NJ	08302	Trustee	856.825,0500	
John Shirk	336 Seabright Td	Ocean City, NJ	08226	Trustee	609.398.3115	
Fred Starn	23 Pebble Beach Dr	Egg Harbor Twp, NJ	08234	Trustee	561.694.1143	
Ginny Weber	315 East Oak Ave	Moorestown, NJ	08057	Trustee	856.235.5652	
Gena Willard	614 Hidden Valley Drive	Doylestown, PA	18901	Trustee	215.794.5046	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY SHORT FORM STANDING

OCEAN CITY TABERNACLE ASSOCIATION

0900045120

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Non Profit Corporation was registered by this office on February 23, 1907.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:

Richard J. Stanislaw 550 Wesley Avenue Ocean City, NJ 08226



Certification# 119544266

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this AFE 16th day of February, 2011

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff
State Treasurer

Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR StandingCert/JSP/Verify Cert.jsp